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GENERAL NOTES

1. HANDRAIL AND LADDER SHALL BE 1 1/2" DIA. STAINLESS STEEL.

2. THE POOL DRAWINGS & RELATED SPECS. ARE TO BE CONSIDERED AS MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS. THE G.C. & POOL CONTRACTOR ARE
RESPONSIBLE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ALL APPLICABLE CODES ASSOCIATED WITH THE CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUE OF THE POOL
AREA & THE POOL EQUIPMENT ROOM.

3. DRAINAGE FOR THE DECK AREA MUST BE PROVIDED BY TRENCH DRAIN OR SLOPING DECK TOWARDS LANDSCAPED AREA.
CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE TWO POOL DRAINS.

4. AN EMERGENCY HOUSE PHONE MUST BE PROVIDED AT THE POOL.  IT MUST BE IN A WEATHER TIGHT ENCLOSURE.  WHEN THE
RECEIVER IS LIFTED, THE PHONE MUST AUTOMATICALLY DIAL THE FRONT DESK. THE TOP OF THE PHONE MUST BE MOUNTED NO HIGHER
THAN 48" FROM THE FLOOR.

5. GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE UNDERWATER LIGHTS AND CONNECTIONS TO POOL DRAINS.

6. PROVIDE PROFESSIONALLY DESIGNED AND MANUFACTURED INTERNATIONAL NO DIVING EMBLEM AND DEPTH MARKINGS AS
DESCRIBED BELOW. (PAINTED DEPTH MARKINGS ARE NOT PERMITTED)
-DEPTH MARKINGS: DEPTH MUST BE CLEARLY SHOWN ON BOTH THE TOP AND SIDE
(ABOVE THE WATER LINE) OF THE SWIMMING POOL COPING. DEPTH MARKINGS MUST BE COMMERCIAL GRADE AND INDICATE BOTH FEET
AND METERS ON THE TOP OF THE POOL COPING AND FEET ON THE SIDE OF THE POOL COPING. PAINTED DEPTH MARKINGS ARE NOT
PERMITTED; SLIP PROOF TILES ARE REQUIRED.
-NO DIVING: COMMERCIAL GRADE “NO DIVING” AND THE INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL MUST BE DISPLAYED ON THE TOP SIDE OF THE POOL
COPING NEAR THE DEPTH MARKINGS. THE WORDS AND SYMBOL MUST BE DISPLAYED IN CONTRASTING COLORS TO THE BACKGROUND.

7. THE 2010 ADA STANDARDS REQUIRE THAT ALL POOLS OFFER ONE OR MORE ACCESSIBLE MEANS OF ENTRY (AS DEFINED BY THE 2010
ADA STANDARDS) FOR DISABLED GUESTS, DEPENDING ON THE SIZE OF THE POOL. TO THE EXTENT A POOL LIFT IS PROVIDED TO SATISFY
THIS REQUIREMENT, THE LIFT MUST BE OPERABLE BY THE GUEST WITHOUT ASSISTANCE. REFER TO 2010 ADA STANDARDS FOR ALL NEW
REQUIREMENTS. SUBMIT LOCATION OF POOL LIFT AT THE POOL AND SHOW THE REQUIRED MANEUVERING CLEARANCES.

8. PROVIDE THE REQUIRED POOL ACCESSORIES INCLUDING: SHEPHERD’S HOOK, RING, ROPE, ETC. SEE BRAND STANDARDS FOR
COMPLETE LIST.

9. PROVIDE THE REQUIRED SIGNAGE AND COORDINATE WITH THE HOTEL'S OVERALL SIGNAGE PACKAGE. PERMANENTLY INSTALLED
“POOL RULES” AND “HOURS OF OPERATION” SIGNAGE IS REQUIRED.

10. RECOMMEND A MAXIMUM POOL DEPTH OF 5’-0”. FLOATER LINES ARE REQUIRED AT EITHER THE 5’-0” DEPTH LINE IN POOLS DEEPER
THAN 5’-0” OR ALTERNATELY 1’-0” BEFORE THE POINT WHERE THE SWIMMING POOL SLOPES TOWARDS THE DEEP END.

11. SUBMIT POOL DESIGN DRAWINGS SHOWING THE FURNISHINGS, FINISH SELECTIONS AND SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
POOL DECK MUST BE DECORATIVELY SURFACED WITH A FINISH THAT PROVIDES A MINIMUM COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION, WET & DRY, OF
0.6. DECK FINISH MAY BE CERAMIC/PORCELAIN TILE, PATTERNED SYNTHETIC CEMENT TOPPING OR A DECORATIVELY PATTERNED AND
SEALED CONCRETE SURFACE.
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reproduced in any manner without express
written or verbal permission from
authorized individuals. Original drawing is
24"x36" and scales are as indicated.   2013
MISHRA ARCHITECTURE PLLC

Project No. Sheet No.

Prepared by

Checked by

Date

Phase

Drawing Title

C

6800 S Creek Rd,  Charlotte,  NC 28277
Ph: (704) 625-6554 Fax: (704) 919-5822

EMAIL:ashish@mishraarch.com
WEB: www.mishraarch.com

KEY PLAN

M  I  S  H  R  A
ARCHITECTURE     PLLC

CIVIL:
Benchmark Engineering and Surveying
101 Highpointe Court, Suite B
Brandon, MS 39042
Phone: (601) 591-1077
Fax: (601) 591-0177
Email:mikebes@bellsouth.net

REVISIONS

STRUCTURAL:
WGPM, Inc.
11220 Elm Lane, Suite 201
Charlotte, NC 28277
Phone: (704) 542-7199
Fax: (704) 542-7195
Email: lwright@wgpminc.com

MEP:
Allied Consulting Engineers
2905-D Queen City Drive
Charlotte, NC 28208
Phone: (704) 399-3943
Email: asoler@allied-engineers.com

3/
2/

20
15

 5
:1

5:
54

 A
M

A522

Pool, Restrooms and
Elevator

Holiday Inn Express
& Suites

Checker

Author

Feb. 27, 2015

14-081

H
ol

id
ay

 In
n 

Ex
p r

es
s 

&  
Su

ite
sConstruction Documents

Review

Shiva Southaven
Inc.

Lot 16 (Rev Lot 3) Southcrest
Pkwy.
Southcrest Subdivision
Southaven, MS 38671

 1/4" = 1'-0"1 Pool

 1 1/2" = 1'-0"7 Pool Coping Detail

 1/4" = 1'-0"2 Public Restrooms

 1/4" = 1'-0"3 Elevator Shaft

No. Date Description


	Sheets
	A001 - Site Plan
	A101 - First Floor Plan
	A102 - Second Floor Plan
	A103 - Third Floor Plan
	A104 - Fourth Floor Plan
	A105 - Roof Plan
	A201 - First Floor RCP
	A202 - Second Floor RCP
	A203 - Third Floor RCP
	A204 - Fourth Floor RCP
	A301 - Elevations
	A302 - Elevations
	A401 - Sections
	A402 - Sections
	A403 - Sections
	A404 - Wall Types
	A405 - Roof Details
	A406 - Canopy Details
	A407 - Canopy Details
	A501 - Room Layouts
	A502 - Room Layouts
	A503 - King & King Suite
	A504 - Accessible King Suite & King X wide
	A505 - Accessible X wide King and Double Queen
	A506 - Double Queen Suite and Accessible Double Queen
	A520 - Stair Details
	A521 - Administrative Area Layout
	A522 - Pool, Restrooms and Elevator
	A601 - Interior Elevations
	A602 - Interior Elevations
	A603 - Casework Types and Details
	A604 - Casework Details
	A605 - Casework Details
	A606 - Casework Details
	A607 - Casework Details
	A701 - Room Schedule
	A702 - Door & Window Schedule
	A801 - Firewall Plan 1st Floor
	A802 - Firewall Plan 2nd Floor
	A803 - Firewall Plan 3rd Floor
	A804 - Firewall Plan 4th Floor
	T000 - Cover
	T001 - Code Information
	T002 - UL Details
	T003 - UL Details
	T004 - UL Details
	T005 - UL Details
	T006 - ADA Details
	T007 - ADA Details
	T008 - Mounting Heights


